While discussing the students’ enrolment trend and dropout in the academic 

session of BS 2075/76, the total enrolment was 89 (eighty-nine) in the Education 

faculty however, by the end of the fourth year 35 (thirty-five) students got dropped 

out. In the same session year of BS 2075/76, the total enrolment in BBS was 182 (one 

hundred and eighty-two) out of which 63 (sixty-three) got dropped out. Similarly, in 

the same academic year 22 (twenty-two) students got enrolled in BA out of which 11 

(eleven) students got dropped out of the UMC. 

Moreover, in the academic session of BS 2076/77, the total enrolment in BBS 

was 170 (one hundred and seventy) out of which 57 (fifty-seven) students got 

dropped out, in the same session there were 128 (one hundred and twenty-eight) 

students enrolled in Education faculty but at the end of their final year 34 (thirty-

four) students got dropped out. In addition, there were 31 (thirty-one) students 

enrolled in BA and out of which 15 (fifteen) students left their studies in the middle